
2019-2020 Nicholls State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 10-10   Home: 8-5   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Ezechukwu, Chrystal 26-11 711 27.3 135-309 .437 2-3 .667 96-136 .706 70 95 165 6.3 82 1 37 55 23 36 368 14.2
05 Hamilton, Airi 29-29 1124 38.8 126-255 .494 5-32 .156 87-109 .798 50 105 155 5.3 60 0 76 102 6 47 344 11.9
22 Johnson, Loan-Anh 29-26 775 26.7 110-228 .482 5-21 .238 92-124 .742 34 79 113 3.9 80 0 31 66 8 36 317 10.9
11 Mann, Adrian 9-7 201 22.3 28-60 .467 14-30 .467 22-30 .733 11 15 26 2.9 21 0 14 14 0 14 92 10.2
00 Williams, Tykeria 29-27 1029 35.5 93-295 .315 35-143 .245 68-86 .791 22 71 93 3.2 65 2 122 131 3 72 289 10.0
23 Collins, Destiny 6-0 88 14.7 11-34 .324 4-14 .286 8-11 .727 1 10 11 1.8 3 0 5 12 1 6 34 5.7
15 Bowie, Lauryn 28-21 606 21.6 56-121 .463 3-12 .250 43-59 .729 37 71 108 3.9 76 0 26 40 10 37 158 5.6
24 Cain, Chelsea 29-10 434 15.0 50-135 .370 0-0 .000 41-55 .745 27 79 106 3.7 70 2 18 47 7 18 141 4.9
02 McKay, Terris 26-13 567 21.8 37-130 .285 13-52 .250 12-28 .429 11 34 45 1.7 38 0 28 52 2 40 99 3.8
03 Fountain, Kacie 29-1 290 10.0 13-43 .302 3-13 .231 8-10 .800 14 23 37 1.3 26 1 16 20 5 16 37 1.3
Total 29 5825 200.9 659-1610 .409 84-320 .263 477-648 .736 333 666 999 34.4 521 6 373 556 65 322 1879 64.79
Opponents 5825 200.9 708-1704 .415 177-558 .317 381-539 .707 392 689 1081 37.3 584 12 417 562 109 289 1974 68.07

Team Statistics NichSt OPP
SCORING 1879 1974
    Points Per Game 64.8 68.1
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 659-1610 708-1704
    Field Goal Pct .409 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-320 177-558
    3PT FG Pct .263 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 477-648 381-539
    FT Pct .736 .707
    FT Made Per Game 16.4 13.1
REBOUNDS 999 1081
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 373 417
    Assists Per Game 12.9 14.4
TURNOVERS 556 563
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 322 289
    Steals Per Game 11.1 10.0
BLOCKS 65 109
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.8
ATTENDANCE 4,093 19,405
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-315 15-1,294
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-79

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Nicholls St. 439 412 487 535 6 1879
Opponents 441 458 522 536 17 1974

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Rice L 47-71 567
11/10/19 at Indiana L 47-111 3337
11/14/19 at TCU L 47-72 1800
11/18/19 PAUL QUINN W 101-68 1020
11/25/19 SOUTHERN-N.O. W 94-61 141
11/29/19 at Jacksonville L 55-72 132
11/30/19 vs North Florida L 61-64 79
12/03/19 at LSU L 32-63 6970
12/13/19 LA.-MONROE W 74-59 197

* 12/18/19 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 49-55 868
* 12/21/19 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 84-95 201
* 01/02/20 at Incarnate Word L 51-53 110
* 01/04/20 at Sam Houston St. L 71-87 549
* 01/08/20 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 78-84 156
* 01/11/20 at Southeastern La. W 67-65 549
* 01/15/20 at Northwestern St. L 54-58 602
* 01/18/20 CENTRAL ARK. L 46-53 411
* 01/22/20 at Houston Baptist W 84-78 119
* 01/25/20 at New Orleans L 65-77 326
* 01/29/20 MCNEESE W 79-63 544
* 02/05/20 SFA L 61-78 203
* 02/08/20 SAM HOUSTON ST. L 77-80 277
* 02/12/20 at Lamar University W 62-60 726
* 02/15/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 54-49 287
* 02/19/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 73-66 211
* 02/22/20 at Central Ark. W 67-58 248
* 02/26/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 57-53 112
* 02/29/20 NEW ORLEANS W 70-68 333
* 03/04/20 at McNeese W 72-53 2502

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Nicholls State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Ezechukwu, Chrystal 20-7 549 27.5 113-244 .463 1-2 .500 84-120 .700 51 65 116 5.8 61 1 34 43 16 30 311 15.6
05 Hamilton, Airi 20-20 793 39.7 89-173 .514 4-17 .235 61-79 .772 37 81 118 5.9 38 0 60 72 5 34 243 12.2
22 Johnson, Loan-Anh 20-20 574 28.7 87-175 .497 4-12 .333 66-92 .717 24 60 84 4.2 57 0 21 54 6 28 244 12.2
00 Williams, Tykeria 20-20 755 37.8 65-192 .339 24-99 .242 51-67 .761 17 52 69 3.5 52 2 91 96 3 51 205 10.3
15 Bowie, Lauryn 19-14 434 22.8 42-80 .525 3-9 .333 33-43 .767 22 52 74 3.9 51 0 18 30 2 27 120 6.3
11 Mann, Adrian 2-0 23 11.5 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 6-8 .750 2 1 3 1.5 2 0 0 1 0 1 12 6.0
24 Cain, Chelsea 20-10 319 16.0 37-104 .356 0-0 .000 33-43 .767 21 60 81 4.1 49 1 17 31 6 15 107 5.4
02 McKay, Terris 17-9 358 21.1 19-74 .257 7-29 .241 5-14 .357 6 16 22 1.3 22 0 12 36 1 29 50 2.9
03 Fountain, Kacie 20-0 220 11.0 10-32 .313 2-10 .200 7-8 .875 12 21 33 1.7 22 1 13 16 4 16 29 1.5
Total 20 4025 201.3 464-1079 .430 47-181 .260 346-474 .730 231 469 700 35.0 354 5 266 388 43 231 1321 66.05
Opponents 4025 201.3 466-1156 .403 133-395 .337 268-367 .730 260 440 700 35.0 421 8 261 386 70 210 1333 66.65

Team Statistics NichSt OPP
SCORING 1321 1333
    Points Per Game 66.1 66.7
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 464-1079 466-1156
    Field Goal Pct .430 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 47-181 133-395
    3PT FG Pct .260 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 2.4 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 346-474 268-367
    FT Pct .730 .730
    FT Made Per Game 17.3 13.4
REBOUNDS 700 700
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 266 261
    Assists Per Game 13.3 13.1
TURNOVERS 388 387
    Turnovers Per Game 19.4 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 231 210
    Steals Per Game 11.6 10.5
BLOCKS 43 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.5
ATTENDANCE 2,735 6,599
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-274 10-660
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Nicholls St. 314 296 330 375 6 1321
Opponents 296 295 343 382 17 1333

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/19 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 49-55 868
12/21/19 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 84-95 201
01/02/20 at  Incarnate Word L 51-53 110
01/04/20 at  Sam Houston St. L 71-87 549
01/08/20 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 78-84 156
01/11/20 at  Southeastern La. W 67-65 549
01/15/20 at  Northwestern St. L 54-58 602
01/18/20 CENTRAL ARK. L 46-53 411
01/22/20 at  Houston Baptist W 84-78 119
01/25/20 at  New Orleans L 65-77 326
01/29/20 MCNEESE W 79-63 544
02/05/20 SFA L 61-78 203
02/08/20 SAM HOUSTON ST. L 77-80 277
02/12/20 at  Lamar University W 62-60 726
02/15/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 54-49 287
02/19/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 73-66 211
02/22/20 at  Central Ark. W 67-58 248
02/26/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 57-53 112
02/29/20 NEW ORLEANS W 70-68 333
03/04/20 at  McNeese W 72-53 2502


